		09-01-2000	8.4.00
FORM PT (Rev. 6-93 S&H 1/9		101448145	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please .	101446145	copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	E	
	Toshimi Kuma, 10-11, 3-chome Wakamiya, Higa	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	n 813, Japan
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	AUG 0 4 2000 E	
	Chieko Kuma, 10-11, 3-chome Wakamiya, Higas	hi-ku, Fukutka-shi, Fukuoka-ken	813, Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name n of Property_	
	Execution Date(s): <u>August 4, 2000</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	This document is being filed together with a new (a) The execution date(s) of the application i (b) The title is: <u>*</u> *** OB ***		
·	This document is being filed after filing of the ap(a)Patent Application No(s). 09/433,271, fil(b)Patent No(s), issued		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Mark J. Henry 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	Our Docket: 442.1026-RE	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involve	d:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached
	Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Name of Person Signing	MM/j Signature	Allgust 4 220 Date
		, Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: _2
/2000		ISE THIS SPACE	
:581	40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0756

AGREEMENT ABOUT DIVISION OF PROPERTY LEFT BY A **DECEASED PERSON IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE JAPANESE CIVIL LAW, ARTICLE 907**

- 1) United States Patent No. 5,753,345 Title: ADSORBER FOR HUMIDITY AND ODOROUS GAS EXCHANGE
- United States Patent No. 5,348,922 2) Title: GAS ADSORBING ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR FORMING SAME

The above-mentioned patents were owned by Toshimi Kuma, 10-11, 3-chome Wakamiya, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN and another one. The above-mentioned owner, Toshimi Kuma, died and his share of the patent rights should become to jointly owned by his wife, Chieko Kuma, his eldest son, Ken-ichiro Kuma, his second son, Yojiro Kuma, and his third son, Fumio Kuma. A conference was held in accordance with the Civil Law. Article 907. and they agreed that Toshimi Kuma's share of the patent rights would be fully owned by his wife, Chieko Kuma.

WIFE:

Chicko /

Chieko Kuma 10-11, 3-chome Wakamiya, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN

ELDEST SON:

r

Kenichiro kima

Ken-ichiro Kuma 29-9, 2-chome Kitashinagawa Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

SECOND SON:

oiiv. t

Yojiro Kuma 7-4-105, 4-chome Kashiihama, Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN

THIRD SON:

Fumio Kuma 10-11, 3-chome Wakamiya, Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, JAPAN

Fikashi Ide

Witness: Takashi Ide, Attorney

Takashi Ide

Witness: Takashi Ide, Attorney

<u>Jakashi</u> Ide Witness: Takashi Ide, Attorney

Jakashi Ide

Witness: Takashi Ide, Attorney

PATENT REEL: 011030 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 08/04/2000